UNAUDITED

$6.05 $6.06

$5.52

$5.19

$4.99

(8%)

(6%)

(4%)

(2%)

-

2%

4%

6%

$4.50

$5.50

$6.50

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Book Value per Common Share (LHS) Total Return¹ (RHS)

$0.27 $0.27 $0.27

$0.15 $0.15

10%

14%

18%

22%

26%

-

$0.05

$0.10

$0.15

$0.20

$0.25

$0.30

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Common Dividend (LHS) Dividend Yield (RHS)

($0.36)

$0.29

($0.29)

($0.15)
($0.04)

($0.40)

($0.20)

-

$0.20

$0.40

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

Comprehensive Income (Loss) per Common Share Dividends per Common Share & Dividend Yield

14

Historical Performance Metrics

Note: Figures presented are rounded. Dollars in thousands, except per share figures. As of September 30, 2023, unless noted otherwise.
1. Total quarterly return (loss) on book value is defined as the change in book value per common share (“BVPS”) from the prior quarter to the current quarter, plus the

dividend declared in the prior quarter, divided by the prior quarter BVPS.

Book Value & Total Quarterly Return (Loss)

UNAUDITED

$5.42

$5.21

$4.99

$4.73

$4.47

$4.00

$5.00

$6.00

 -50 bps  -25 bps  No Change  +25 bps +50 bps

-50 bps -25 bps No Change +25 bps +50 bps

Basis Risk Sensitivity

Estimated Change in NAV $11,766 $5,989 - ($6,822) ($13,839)
Pro forma NAV as of September 30, 2023 $269,322 $263,545 $257,556 $250,734 $243,718

Pro forma percentage change in NAV 4.6% 2.3% - (2.6%) (5.4%)

Pro forma BV per Common Share as of September 30, 2023 $5.42 $5.21 $4.99 $4.73 $4.47
Pro forma percentage change in BV per Common Share 8.7% 4.5% - (5.1%) (10.3%)

RMBS and MSR Spread (“Basis Risk”) Sensitivity on Current Portfolio

15

Basis Risk Sensitivity1

Note: Figures presented are rounded. Dollars in thousands, except per share figures. As of September 30, 2023, unless noted otherwise.
1. Spread sensitivities are derived from a model that is dependent on inputs and assumptions provided by third parties as well as by our investment team and, accordingly,

actual results could differ materially from these estimates.  Rates are floored at zero percent.

Basis Risk Sensitivity

UNAUDITED

$5.01 $4.96 $4.98 $4.99 $4.97 $4.97 $4.99

$4.00

$5.00